
YESHIVA UNIVERSITY 

WURZWEILER SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK  

PRACTICUM CALENDAR: FALL 2025 – SUMMER 2026 
*14 hours per week 

Monday 9/8/25 Practicum Begins 

Mon.-Wed. 9/22/25-9/24/25 Rosh Hashana (University Closed/No classes/No Practicum) 

Wed.-Thurs. 10/1/25-10/2/25 Yom Kippur (University Closed/No classes/No Practicum) 

Mon.-Wed. 10/6/25-10/8/25 Sukkot (University Closed/No Classes/No Practicum) 

Mon.-Wed. 10/13/25-10/15/25 Shemini Atzeret/Simchat Torah (University Closed/No Classes/No 

Practicum) 

Wed.-Fri. 11/26/25-11/28/25 Thanksgiving Holiday (University Closed/No Classes/No Practicum) 

Thursday 12/18/25 Last Day of Semester (classes and practicum) 

Fri.-Mon. 12/19/25-1/5/26 Winter Break 

Monday 1/5/26 Practicum Resumes 

Friday 1/9/26 Fall 25 Practicum Evaluation Due 

Monday 1/19/26 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (University Closed/No classes/No 

Practicum) 

Mon.-Tues. 3/2/26-3/3/26 Purim (No classes/No Practicum) 

Wed.-Sun. 4/1/26-4/12/26 Passover/Spring Break, No Classes, No Practicum 

Monday 4/13/26 Classes and Practicum Resume 

Thurs.-Fri. 5/21/26-5/22/26 Shavuot (University Closed/No classes/No Practicum) 

Monday 5/25/26 Memorial Day (University Closed/No classes/No Practicum) 

Friday 6/19/26 Juneteenth (No classes/No Practicum) 



Wed.-Thurs. 7/22/26-7/23/26 Tisha B'Av (No classes/No Practicum) 

Friday 7/31/26 Final Practicum Evaluation Due 

Friday 8/14/26 Practicum Ends 

  


